
EEO Coordinator's Contact Information ***Last Updated 2/14/11 CC
OCR Central Region
Adult Institutions & Adult Parole

City
EEO Coordinator 

/Assistant Name Job Title Phone Number Ext. E-Mail Address Assigned
EEO Coordinator Rosemary Ndoh Associate Warden (559) 386-0587 6842 Rosemary.Ndoh@cdcr.ca.gov Jan-09
Assist. EEO Coordinator Robin Boccella Facility Captain (559) 386-0587 6156 Robin.Boccella@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Ron Hughes Associate Warden (661) 822-4402 3610 Ronald.Hughes@cdcr.ca.gov Mar-10
Assist. EEO Coordinator VACANT
EEO Coordinator Troy King Associate Warden (805) 547-7936 Troy.King@cdcr.ca.gov
Assist. EEO Coordinator Melissa Bohard Staff Services Analyst (805) 547-7738 Melissa.Bohard@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Sabrina Johnson Associate Warden (559) 992-8800 5673 Sabrina.Johnson@cdcr.ca.gov
Assist. EEO Coordinator Regina Guzman Ombudsman (559) 992-8800 5058 Regina.Guzman@cdcr.ca.gov Jun-09
EEO Coordinator Robert A. White Associate Warden (831) 678-5947 Robert.White@cdcr.ca.gov Jan-11
Assist. EEO Coordinator VACANT
EEO Coordinator Beverly Simon Associate Warden (559) 665-6004 5533 Beverly.Simons@cdcr.ca.gov
Assist. EEO Coordinator Sonja Bodiford Correctional Counselor III (559) 665-5531 5077 Sonja.Bodiford@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Johnny Castro Associate Warden (661) 721-6300 6316 Johnny.Castro@cdcr.ca.gov Mar-09
Assist. EEO Coordinator William Teesdale Correctional Captain (661) 721-6300 5514 William.Teesdale@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Bob Sweeny Associate Warden (661) 721-2345 5050 Bob.Sweeney@cdcr-ca.gov
Assist. EEO Coordinator Esther L. Martinez Correctional Counselor II (661) 721-2345 7103 Esther.Martinez4@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Michael Davis Associate Warden (559) 935-4900 5220 Michael.Davis@cdcr.ca.gov Dec-07
Assist. EEO Coordinator Kent Nash Correctional Lieutenant (559) 935-4900 5382 Kent.Nash@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Janel Reynoso Associate Warden (559) 992-7213 janelle.reynoso@cdcr.ca.gov Mar-10
Assist. EEO Coordinator Raythel Fisher Jr. Facility Captain (559) 992-7100 7163 Raythel.FisherJr@cdcr.ca.gov
Assist. EEO Coordinator Gladys C. Miranda Staff Services Analyst (559) 992-7100 5515 Gladys.Miranda@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator John Soto Associate Warden (831) 678-5555 John.Soto@cdcr.ca.gov Jan-11
Assist. EEO Coordinator Gisela Ramirez Correctional Sergeant (831) 678-5536 Gisela.Ramirez@cdcr.ca.gov Sep-09
EEO Coordinator Charles Callahan Associate Warden (559) 665-6100 5516 Charles.Callahan1@cdcr.ca.gov Oct-08
Assist. EEO Coordinator Barbara Sanders Procurement Services Officer (559) 665-6100 5548 Barbara.Sanders@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Gerard Brochu Associate Warden-Health Custody Op. (661) 758-8400 7559 Gerard.Brochu@cdcr.ca.gov May-10
Assist. EEO Coordinator Linda Langley Procurement Officer (661) 758-8400 5215 Linda.Langley@cdcr.ca.gov
EEO Coordinator Evelyn Lara-Lowe Deputy Regional Parole Administrator (510) 622-4709 Evelyn.Lara@cdcr.ca.gov Jan-09
Assist. EEO Coordinator Brian Clay Deputy Regional Parole Administrator (510) 622-4737 Brian.Clay@cdcr.ca.gov

* Regional Accounting Offices (RAO): See Northern Region, Accounting Services under Other Offices.

Institution/Office
Avenal State Prison ASP Avenal

California Correctional 
Institution

CCI Tehachapi

California Men's Colony CMC San Luis 
Obispo

California State Prison, 
Corcoran

COR Corcoran

Correctional Training Facility CTF Soledad

Central California Women's 
Facility

CCWF Chowchilla

Kern Valley State Prison KVSP Delano

North Kern State Prison NKSP Delano

Pleasant Valley State Prison PVSP Coalinga

Substance Abuse Treatment 
Facility

SATF Corcoran

Salinas Valley State Prison SVSP Soledad

Parole Region II REGION 
II

Oakland

Valley State Prison for 
Women

VSPW Chowchilla

Wasco State Prison WSP Wasco
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